

Bhogale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7055 OF 2020**

Bombay Hospital Trust .. Petitioner

vs.

Manish H. Khot & ors. ..Respondents

-----  
Mr. Sudhir Talsania, Senior Adocate, Mr. Nauraj Jalota, Mr. Sanjay Udeshi a/w Mr. Netaji Gawade a/w Mr. Kaushal Udeshi I/b. M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the Petitioner.  
-----

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.**

**DATE : JANUARY 15, 2021**

**P.C.:-**

Heard learned Senior Advocate for the Petitioner.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 05.02.2021.
3. In addition to the Court's notice the Petitioner to serve the Respondents by an Advocate's notice and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
4. Liberty to apply.
5. This order will be digitally signed by the Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

**(M.S.KARNIK, J.)**