

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 475 OF 2021

Bombay Hospital TrustPETITIONER
V/S
Manisha H Khot And 5 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 521 OF 2021

Bombay Hospital TrustPETITIONER
V/S
Shankar R Chavan And 15 OrsRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 19th December, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 16/01/2026 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)